

DEPARTMENT OF SOCIOLOGY TEZPUR UNIVERSITY NAPAAM, TEZPUR-784028 SONITPUR, ASSAM

CERTIFICATE

This is to certify that Nibedita Roy, Enrolment no. SOS13008 of Department of Sociology, Tezpur University, has worked under my supervision for the project titled "A Reflection on Health Seeking Behaviour and its Implications in Amolapaam Village", as a part of the MA programme in Sociology under the School of Humanities and Social Sciences of Tezpur University, and that neither the project nor any part thereof has been published in any form or submitted to any institution including this institution.

Dr. Kedilezo Kikhi

Head of the Department

Department of Sociology,

Tezpur University

Dore 285115 *

Dr. Nirmali Goswami

Assistant Professor

Department of Sociology,

Tezpur University

DECLARATION

I hereby declare that the dissertation entitled "A Reflection on the Health Seeking Behaviour and its Implications in Amolapaam Village" has not been submitted anywhere earlier for any degree, diploma or similar title of recognition. This dissertation is a presentation of my original research work. I have identified all the materials in this dissertation which is not my own work through appropriate referencing and acknowledgement.

Tezpur University

28/05/2015

Nibedita Roy

ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

I am indebted to the Department of Sociology for providing an opportunity to carry out the

project as a part of the curriculum of MA programme in Sociology. I am obliged to Dr. Kedilezo

Kikhi, Head of the Department of Sociology, Tezpur University for granting me permission to

undertake this project.

I would like to express my sincere gratitude to my supervisor Dr. Nirmali Goswami for her

valuable guidance and encouragement. I am also obliged to all the faculty members of the

department of Sociology, for their valuable feedback and co-operation.

I am extremely grateful to the people of Amolapaam village for their co-operation, without

which this study would not have been possible. At last but not the least, I think my parents,

friends and well wishers for their moral support in completing the project.

DATE: 28/5/15

NIBEDITA ROY